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3 1_1. [The majority government in Ottawa is working well] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
4 1_2. [The Liberal party will someday return to power as Canada's government] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

1_3. [In the end, the three parties in opposition - the NDP, Liberals and Greens - will not be able to beat the Harper Conservatives on their own, so they

should work out an arrangement so they don't compete against each other and split the anti-Conservative vote] To what extent do you agree or disagree with
5 the following statements?

1_4. [The Harper government is doing a good job in protecting Canada's environment] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following
6 statements?

1_5. [The Harper government has struck the right balance between economic growth and environmental protection and management] To what extent do
7 you agree or disagree with the following statements?
10 1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
11 1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY DISAGREE)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

3 1. [I share Prime Minister Harper's values when it comes to where Canada should be headed] Thinking specifically about Prime Minister Stephen Harper, to
12 what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

3 2. [Prime Minister Harper's approach to politics has been good for Canada] Thinking specifically about Prime Minister Stephen Harper, to what extent do
13 you agree or disagree with the following statements:

3 3. [Prime Minister Harper's approach to politics has been good for Parliament] Thinking specifically about Prime Minister Stephen Harper, to what extent
14 do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

3_4. [Prime Minister Harper should run for office again during the next election set for 2015] Thinking specifically about Prime Minister Stephen Harper, to
15 what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

3. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] Thinking specifically about Prime Minister Stephen Harper, to what extent do you agree or
16 disagree with the following statements:

3. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY DISAGREE)] Thinking specifically about Prime Minister Stephen Harper, to what extent do you agree or
17 disagree with the following statements:

6_1. [I think the NDP is ready to be Canada's next government.] As you may know, after the 2011 federal Election, the NDP became the official opposition.
33 After Jack Layton's death, Thomas Mulcair won the leadership of the party. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

6_2. [I trust Thomas Mulcair and the NDP to do a good job of managing Canada's economy] As you may know, after the 2011 federal Election, the NDP

became the official opposition. After Jack Layton's death, Thomas Mulcair won the leadership of the party. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
34 following statements:




6_3. [I share Thomas Mulcair and the NDP's values when it comes to where Canada should be headed] As you may know, after the 2011 federal Election, the
NDP became the official opposition. After Jack Layton's death, Thomas Mulcair won the leadership of the party. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

35 the following statements:

6. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] As you may know, after the 2011 federal Election, the NDP became the official opposition. After
36 Jack Layton's death, Thomas Mulcair won the leadership of the party. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

6. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY DISAGREE)] As you may know, after the 2011 federal Election, the NDP became the official opposition.
37 After Jack Layton's death, Thomas Mulcair won the leadership of the party. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

7_1. [I think the Liberal Party is ready to be Canada's next government.] Thinking specifically about Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau, to what extent do you
38 agree or disagree with the following statements:

7_2. [l trust Justin Trudeau and the Liberals to do a good job of managing Canada's economy] Thinking specifically about Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau, to
39 what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

7_3. [I share Justin Trudeau and the Liberal's values when it comes to where Canada should be headed] Thinking specifically about Liberal Leader Justin
40 Trudeau, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

7_A4. [Justin Trudeau is ready to be Prime Minister] Thinking specifically about Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the
41 following statements:

7_5. [Justin Trudeau's policies and ideas are innovative and forward-thinking] Thinking specifically about Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau, to what extent do you
42 agree or disagree with the following statements:

7. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] Thinking specifically about Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau, to what extent do you agree or
43 disagree with the following statements:

7. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY DISAGREE)] Thinking specifically about Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau, to what extent do you agree or
44 disagree with the following statements:




1_1. [The majority government in Ottawa is working well]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
‘The majority government in Ottawa is working
well
Strongly agree 183 27 17 14 99 19 6 57 28 40 40 40 143
7% 8% 6% 9% 10% 3% 3% 8% 6% 8% 10% 6% 8%
* E* EF *
Somewhat agree 839 100 123 53 325 194 45 204 156 184 137 253 586
33% 30% 46% 32% 33% 32% 25% 27% 35% 35% 33% 37% 32%
ADEF* * * G G
Somewhat disagree 913 116 83 68 337 251 58 271 173 186 133 270 643
36% 34% 31% 41% 35% 41% 32% 36% 39% 35% 32% 40% 35%
* * *
Strongly disagree 600 96 46 30 212 146 72 222 87 119 103 115 485
24% 28% 17% 18% 22% 24% 40% 29% 20% 23% 25% 17% 26%
* * BCDE* H K
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 1022 128 140 67 423 213 51 262 184 224 177 293 729
40% 38% 52% 41% 44% 35% 28% 35% 41% 42% 43% 43% 39%
EF* * EF * G
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1513 212 129 98 549 396 129 493 260 306 236 385 1129
60% 62% 48% 59% 56% 65% 72% 65% 59% 58% 57% 57% 61%
* * BD BD* J

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. [The Liberal party will someday return to power as Canada's government;

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
The Liberal party will someday return to power
as Canada's government
Strongly agree 524 58 38 23 236 114 55 141 89 131 113 120 404
21% 17% 14% 14% 24% 19% 31% 19% 20% 25% 27% 18% 22%
* * BC ABCE* G
Somewhat agree 1244 184 114 73 474 309 90 360 228 248 206 350 894
49% 54% 42% 44% 49% 51% 50% 48% 51% 47% 50% 52% 48%
* * *
Somewhat disagree 552 77 75 53 187 134 26 174 87 125 60 150 402
22% 23% 28% 32% 19% 22% 15% 23% 20% 24% 14% 22% 22%
F* DF* * J J
Strongly disagree 215 21 43 16 74 52 9 80 39 26 34 57 158
8% 6% 16% 10% 8% 9% 5% 11% 9% 5% 8% 8% 8%
ADF* * * |
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 1768 242 152 96 710 423 145 501 317 379 319 470 1298
70% 71% 56% 58% 73% 69% 80% 66% 71% 72% 77% 69% 70%
B * * BC B BC* G
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 767 98 117 69 262 186 35 253 127 151 93 207 560
30% 29% 44% 42% 27% 31% 20% 34% 29% 28% 23% 31% 30%
ADEF* DF* * J

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. [In the end, the three parties in opposition - the NDP, Liberals and Greens - will not be able to beat the Harper Conservatives on their own, so they should work out an arrangement so they don't compete against each other and split the

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted

In the end, the three parties in opposition - the
NDP, Liberals and Greens - will not be able to
beat the Harper Conservatives on their own, so

they should work out an arrangement so they
don't compete against each other and split the
anti-Conservative vote

Strongly agree 197 14 24 3 87 59 9 70 28 39 41 52 145
8% 4% 9% 2% 9% 10% 5% 9% 6% 7% 10% 8% 8%
* * C C *
Somewhat agree 889 106 101 55 338 236 53 262 189 169 146 257 632
35% 31% 38% 34% 35% 39% 29% 35% 42% 32% 35% 38% 34%
* * * I
Somewhat disagree 990 151 109 57 359 235 79 291 161 214 140 279 711
39% 45% 40% 35% 37% 39% 44% 39% 36% 40% 34% 41% 38%
* * *
Strongly disagree 459 69 35 49 188 79 40 131 66 108 86 88 370
18% 20% 13% 30% 19% 13% 22% 17% 15% 20% 21% 13% 20%
* BDE* E * K
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 1086 120 125 59 425 295 62 332 217 208 187 310 776
43% 35% 47% 35% 44% 48% 34% 44% 49% 39% 45% 46% 42%
* * ACF * [
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1449 220 144 106 546 314 118 422 227 322 226 367 1081
57% 65% 53% 65% 56% 52% 66% 56% 51% 61% 55% 54% 58%
E * E* E* H

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. [The Harper government is doing a good job in protecting Canada's environment’

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
The Harper government is doing a good job in
protecting Canada's environment
Strongly agree 127 16 6 14 81 8 1 35 21 28 24 30 96
5% 5% 2% 9% 8% 1% 1% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5%
* BEF* BEF *
Somewhat agree 809 98 126 61 329 158 36 205 166 176 122 230 579
32% 29% 47% 37% 34% 26% 20% 27% 37% 33% 30% 34% 31%
ADEF* F* EF * G
Somewhat disagree 856 116 75 56 307 228 74 257 145 179 135 262 595
34% 34% 28% 34% 32% 37% 41% 34% 33% 34% 33% 39% 32%
* * * L
Strongly disagree 743 110 61 33 255 215 69 257 111 146 132 156 588
29% 32% 23% 20% 26% 35% 38% 34% 25% 28% 32% 23% 32%
* * BCD BCD* H K
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 935 114 132 76 410 166 37 240 187 204 146 260 675
37% 34% 49% 46% 42% 27% 21% 32% 42% 39% 35% 38% 36%
AEF* EF* EF * G
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1600 226 137 89 562 443 143 514 257 326 267 417 1182
63% 66% 51% 54% 58% 73% 79% 68% 58% 61% 65% 62% 64%
B * * BCD BCD* H

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. [The Harper government has struck the right balance between economic growth and environmental protection and management

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted
The Harper government has struck the right
balance between economic growth and
environmental protection and management
Strongly agree 156 15 12 17 100 8 4 45 27 35 33 37 120
6% 4% 5% 10% 10% 1% 2% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6%
* EF* AEF *
Somewhat agree 786 105 110 48 314 170 39 190 150 164 124 223 563
31% 31% 41% 29% 32% 28% 22% 25% 34% 31% 30% 33% 30%
EF* * F * G
Somewhat disagree 949 129 99 56 344 256 64 298 155 216 135 292 657
37% 38% 37% 34% 35% 42% 36% 39% 35% 41% 33% 43% 35%
* * * L
Strongly disagree 644 91 47 44 214 175 73 222 112 116 121 125 519
25% 27% 17% 27% 22% 29% 40% 29% 25% 22% 29% 18% 28%
* * BD ABD* | | K
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 942 120 123 65 413 178 43 235 177 198 157 260 682
37% 35% 46% 39% 43% 29% 24% 31% 40% 37% 38% 38% 37%
EF* F* EF * G
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1593 220 146 100 558 431 137 519 267 332 256 417 1176
63% 65% 54% 61% 57% 71% 76% 69% 60% 63% 62% 62% 63%
* * BD BCD* H

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/UV/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. [l share Prime Minister Harper's values when it comes to where Canada should be headed’

Thinking specifically about Prime Minister Stephen Harper, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted
| share Prime Minister Harper's values when it
comes to where Canada should be headed
Strongly agree 227 30 35 20 116 20 6 54 47 51 52 60 167
9% 9% 13% 12% 12% 3% 3% 7% 10% 10% 13% 9% 9%
EF* EF* EF * G
Somewhat agree 758 90 113 55 323 137 40 200 138 162 111 214 544
30% 26% 42% 33% 33% 23% 22% 26% 31% 31% 27% 32% 29%
AEF* * EF *
Somewhat disagree 813 107 73 47 290 236 59 243 146 170 123 245 568
32% 31% 27% 29% 30% 39% 33% 32% 33% 32% 30% 36% 31%
* * D *
Strongly disagree 738 114 48 43 242 215 76 258 114 147 126 158 580
29% 33% 18% 26% 25% 35% 42% 34% 26% 28% 30% 23% 31%
B * * BD BCD* H K
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 984 120 148 74 439 158 45 254 185 212 164 274 711
39% 35% 55% 45% 45% 26% 25% 34% 42% 40% 40% 40% 38%
AEF* EF* AEF *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1551 220 121 91 532 452 135 501 259 318 249 403 1147
61% 65% 45% 55% 55% 74% 75% 66% 58% 60% 60% 60% 62%
BD * * BCD BCD*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/UV/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. [Prime Minister Harper's approach to politics has been good for Canada]

Thinking specifically about Prime Minister Stephen Harper, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Prime Minister Harper's approach to politics has
been good for Canada
Strongly agree 225 23 22 21 127 24 9 63 44 46 46 61 164
9% 7% 8% 13% 13% 4% 5% 8% 10% 9% 11% 9% 9%
* E* AEF *
Somewhat agree 867 135 134 54 323 188 32 217 170 187 133 254 613
34% 40% 50% 33% 33% 31% 18% 29% 38% 35% 32% 37% 33%
F CDEF* F* F F * G
Somewhat disagree 754 73 64 49 285 217 66 235 118 174 106 205 549
30% 21% 24% 30% 29% 36% 37% 31% 27% 33% 26% 30% 30%
Strongly disagree 689 109 48 41 237 180 73 239 111 123 127 157 532
27% 32% 18% 25% 24% 30% 41% 32% 25% 23% 31% 23% 29%
B * * B BCD* |
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 1092 158 156 75 450 212 41 280 214 233 180 315 777
43% 46% 58% 45% 46% 35% 23% 37% 48% 44% 44% 47% 42%
F DEF* F* EF F * G
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1443 182 113 90 522 397 139 474 230 297 233 362 1081
57% 54% 42% 55% 54% 65% 77% 63% 52% 56% 56% 53% 58%
* * B BD ABCDE* H

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. [Prime Minister Harper's approach to politics has been good for Parliament;

Thinking specifically about Prime Minister Stephen Harper, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Prime Minister Harper's approach to politics has
been good for Parliament
Strongly agree 179 12 24 15 98 23 8 51 38 33 36 54 125
7% 3% 9% 9% 10% 4% 4% 7% 9% 6% 9% 8% 7%
* E* AE *
Somewhat agree 803 124 110 55 317 167 30 202 145 191 123 237 566
32% 36% 41% 34% 33% 27% 16% 27% 33% 36% 30% 35% 30%
F EF* F* F F * G
Somewhat disagree 834 92 86 50 300 239 67 252 146 170 124 230 604
33% 27% 32% 30% 31% 39% 37% 33% 33% 32% 30% 34% 33%
Strongly disagree 719 113 49 44 256 180 76 249 115 136 130 157 563
28% 33% 18% 27% 26% 30% 42% 33% 26% 26% 32% 23% 30%
B * * B BCDE* | K
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 982 135 134 70 416 189 37 254 183 224 159 291 691
39% 40% 50% 43% 43% 31% 21% 34% 41% 42% 38% 43% 37%
F EF* F* EF * G
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1553 205 135 95 556 420 143 501 261 306 254 387 1167
61% 60% 50% 57% 57% 69% 79% 66% 59% 58% 62% 57% 63%
* * BD ABCD* |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. [Prime Minister Harper should run for office again during the next election set for 2015

Thinking specifically about Prime Minister Stephen Harper, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888

Weighted

Prime Minister Harper should run for office

again during the next election set for 2015

Strongly agree 311 34 61 19 154 31 10 74 65 73 71 81 230
12% 10% 23% 12% 16% 5% 6% 10% 15% 14% 17% 12% 12%

AEF* E* EF * G

Somewhat agree 730 90 94 58 283 174 31 190 134 154 98 211 519

29% 26% 35% 35% 29% 29% 17% 25% 30% 29% 24% 31% 28%
F* F* F F *

Somewhat disagree 659 98 61 40 239 176 45 199 114 140 102 203 456

26% 29% 23% 24% 25% 29% 25% 26% 26% 26% 25% 30% 25%
* * *

Strongly disagree 835 119 53 47 295 228 93 291 131 163 141 182 653

33% 35% 20% 29% 30% 37% 52% 39% 30% 31% 34% 27% 35%
B * * B BD ABCDE* HI K

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 1041 124 155 77 438 206 41 264 199 227 169 292 748

41% 36% 58% 47% 45% 34% 23% 35% 45% 43% 41% 43% 40%
ADEF* EF* EF * G G

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1494 216 114 88 534 403 139 491 245 303 243 385 1109

59% 64% 42% 53% 55% 66% 77% 65% 55% 57% 59% 57% 60%
B * * B BCD BCD* HI

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/UV/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)]

Thinking specifically about Prime Minister Stephen Harper, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Prime Minister Harper's approach to politics has 1092 158 156 75 450 212 41 280 214 233 180 315 777
been good for Canada 43% 46% 58% 45% 46% 35% 23% 37% 48% 44% 44% 47% 42%
F DEF* F* EF F * G
Prime Minister Harper should run for office 1041 124 155 77 438 206 41 264 199 227 169 292 748
again during the next election set for 2015 41% 36% 58% 47% 45% 34% 23% 35% 45% 43% 41% 43% 40%
ADEF* EF* EF * G G
| share Prime Minister Harper's values when it 984 120 148 74 439 158 45 254 185 212 164 274 711
comes to where Canada should be headed 39% 35% 55% 45% 45% 26% 25% 34% 42% 40% 40% 40% 38%
AEF* EF* AEF *
Prime Minister Harper's approach to politics has 982 135 134 70 416 189 37 254 183 224 159 291 691
been good for Parliament 39% 40% 50% 43% 43% 31% 21% 34% 41% 42% 38% 43% 37%
F EF* F* EF * G

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY DISAGREE)]

Thinking specifically about Prime Minister Stephen Harper, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Prime Minister Harper's approach to politics has 1553 205 135 95 556 420 143 501 261 306 254 387 1167
been good for Parliament 61% 60% 50% 57% 57% 69% 79% 66% 59% 58% 62% 57% 63%
* * BD ABCD* |
I share Prime Minister Harper's values when it 1551 220 121 91 532 452 135 501 259 318 249 403 1147
comes to where Canada should be headed 61% 65% 45% 55% 55% 74% 75% 66% 58% 60% 60% 60% 62%
BD * * BCD BCD*
Prime Minister Harper should run for office 1494 216 114 88 534 403 139 491 245 303 243 385 1109
again during the next election set for 2015 59% 64% 42% 53% 55% 66% 77% 65% 55% 57% 59% 57% 60%
B * * B BCD BCD* HI
Prime Minister Harper's approach to politics has 1443 182 113 90 522 397 139 474 230 297 233 362 1081
been good for Canada 57% 54% 42% 55% 54% 65% 77% 63% 52% 56% 56% 53% 58%
* * B BD ABCDE* H

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_1. [I think the NDP is ready to be Canada's next government.]

As you may know, after the 2011 federal Election, the NDP became the official opposition. After Jack Layton's death, Thomas Mulcair won the leadership of the party. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
I think the NDP is ready to be Canada's next
government.
Strongly agree 234 28 28 14 87 57 21 85 40 40 34 67 167
9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9% 12% 11% 9% 8% 8% 10% 9%
* * *
Somewhat agree 735 101 48 37 282 208 59 258 118 144 108 227 507
29% 30% 18% 22% 29% 34% 33% 34% 27% 27% 26% 34% 27%
* * B BC B* J L
Somewhat disagree 879 103 91 56 320 255 54 244 185 192 124 244 635
35% 30% 34% 34% 33% 42% 30% 32% 42% 36% 30% 36% 34%
* * AD * GJ
Strongly disagree 688 108 103 59 283 89 46 168 101 154 147 139 548
27% 32% 38% 36% 29% 15% 26% 22% 23% 29% 36% 21% 30%
E E* E* E E* GH K
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 968 129 75 50 369 265 80 343 158 184 141 294 674
38% 38% 28% 31% 38% 44% 44% 45% 36% 35% 34% 43% 36%
* * BC B* HU L
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1567 211 194 114 603 344 100 412 286 346 271 383 1184
62% 62% 72% 69% 62% 56% 56% 55% 64% 65% 66% 57% 64%
EF* E* * G G G K

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_2. [I trust Thomas Mulcair and the NDP to do a good job of managing Canada's economy]

As you may know, after the 2011 federal Election, the NDP became the official opposition. After Jack Layton's death, Thomas Mulcair won the leadership of the party. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
| trust Thomas Mulcair and the NDP to do a
good job of managing Canada's economy
Strongly agree 182 16 14 11 62 61 18 61 41 26 29 47 135
7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 10% 10% 8% 9% 5% 7% 7% 7%
* * *
Somewhat agree 960 112 80 41 356 299 73 318 162 204 141 265 695
38% 33% 30% 25% 37% 49% 40% 42% 36% 39% 34% 39% 37%
* * C ABCD c*
Somewhat disagree 798 106 84 64 314 170 59 225 160 162 121 240 557
31% 31% 31% 39% 32% 28% 33% 30% 36% 30% 29% 35% 30%
* * *
Strongly disagree 595 106 91 49 240 80 30 151 82 138 122 125 470
23% 31% 34% 30% 25% 13% 17% 20% 18% 26% 30% 18% 25%
EF EF* EF* E * H GH K
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 1142 128 94 52 417 359 91 378 202 230 170 312 830
45% 38% 35% 32% 43% 59% 50% 50% 46% 43% 41% 46% 45%
* * C ABCD BC* J
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1393 212 175 113 555 250 89 376 242 300 243 365 1028
55% 62% 65% 68% 57% 41% 50% 50% 54% 57% 59% 54% 55%
E EF* DEF* E * G

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_3. [I share Thomas Mulcair and the NDP's values when it comes to where Canada should be headed’

As you may know, after the 2011 federal Election, the NDP became the official opposition. After Jack Layton's death, Thomas Mulcair won the leadership of the party. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted
| share Thomas Mulcair and the NDP's values
when it comes to where Canada should be
headed
Strongly agree 205 16 22 10 72 63 20 70 44 35 33 53 152
8% 5% 8% 6% 7% 10% 11% 9% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8%
* * *
Somewhat agree 978 120 64 58 377 279 79 323 170 215 140 278 699
39% 35% 24% 35% 39% 46% 44% 43% 38% 41% 34% 41% 38%
* * B B B* J
Somewhat disagree 825 114 106 54 305 192 55 216 166 166 131 237 588
33% 34% 39% 32% 31% 31% 30% 29% 37% 31% 32% 35% 32%
* * * G
Strongly disagree 527 90 77 43 217 75 26 145 64 114 110 109 418
21% 26% 29% 26% 22% 12% 14% 19% 14% 21% 27% 16% 23%
EF EF* E* E * H GH K
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 1183 136 87 69 450 343 99 393 214 250 173 331 852
47% 40% 32% 42% 46% 56% 55% 52% 48% 47% 42% 49% 46%
* * B ABCD AB* J
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1352 204 182 96 522 267 81 361 230 280 240 346 1006
53% 60% 68% 58% 54% 44% 45% 48% 52% 53% 58% 51% 54%
EF DEF* E* E * G

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/UV/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)]

As you may know, after the 2011 federal Election, the NDP became the official opposition. After Jack Layton's death, Thomas Mulcair won the leadership of the party. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
| share Thomas Mulcair and the NDP's values 1183 136 87 69 450 343 99 393 214 250 173 331 852
when it comes to where Canada should be 47% 40% 32% 42% 46% 56% 55% 52% 48% 47% 42% 49% 46%
headed * * B ABCD AB* J
I trust Thomas Mulcair and the NDP to do a 1142 128 94 52 417 359 91 378 202 230 170 312 830
good job of managing Canada's economy 45% 38% 35% 32% 43% 59% 50% 50% 46% 43% 41% 46% 45%
* * C ABCD BC* J
I think the NDP is ready to be Canada's next 968 129 75 50 369 265 80 343 158 184 141 294 674
government. 38% 38% 28% 31% 38% 44% 44% 45% 36% 35% 34% 43% 36%
* * BC B* HU L

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY DISAGREE)]

As you may know, after the 2011 federal Election, the NDP became the official opposition. After Jack Layton's death, Thomas Mulcair won the leadership of the party. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
I think the NDP is ready to be Canada's next 1567 211 194 114 603 344 100 412 286 346 271 383 1184
government. 62% 62% 72% 69% 62% 56% 56% 55% 64% 65% 66% 57% 64%
EF* E* * G G G K

I trust Thomas Mulcair and the NDP to do a 1393 212 175 113 555 250 89 376 242 300 243 365 1028
good job of managing Canada's economy 55% 62% 65% 68% 57% 41% 50% 50% 54% 57% 59% 54% 55%

E EF* DEF* E * G
| share Thomas Mulcair and the NDP's values 1352 204 182 96 522 267 81 361 230 280 240 346 1006
when it comes to where Canada should be 53% 60% 68% 58% 54% 44% 45% 48% 52% 53% 58% 51% 54%
headed EF DEF* E* E * G

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_1. [I think the Liberal Party is ready to be Canada's next government.]

Thinking specifically about Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888

Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858

I think the Liberal Party is ready to be Canada's

next government.

Strongly agree 324 22 40 14 128 83 38 105 47 76 65 80 244
13% 6% 15% 9% 13% 14% 21% 14% 11% 14% 16% 12% 13%

* * A ACD*

Somewhat agree 788 121 47 31 315 200 74 214 151 187 126 216 572

31% 36% 17% 19% 32% 33% 41% 28% 34% 35% 31% 32% 31%
BC * * BC BC BC*

Somewhat disagree 836 131 78 64 296 223 44 263 164 149 126 249 587

33% 39% 29% 39% 30% 37% 25% 35% 37% 28% 30% 37% 32%
F * F* F * |

Strongly disagree 587 66 105 56 234 103 23 172 82 118 95 132 455

23% 19% 39% 34% 24% 17% 13% 23% 19% 22% 23% 20% 24%
ADEF* ADEF* EF *

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 1112 143 86 45 442 283 113 320 198 263 192 297 816

44% 42% 32% 27% 46% 46% 62% 42% 45% 50% 46% 44% 44%
C * * BC BC ABCDE*

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1423 197 183 120 529 326 68 435 246 267 221 381 1042

56% 58% 68% 73% 54% 54% 38% 58% 55% 50% 54% 56% 56%
F DEF* ADEF* F F *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_2. [l trust Justin Trudeau and the Liberals to do a good job of managing Canada's economy.

Thinking specifically about Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted
| trust Justin Trudeau and the Liberals to do a
good job of managing Canada's economy
Strongly agree 266 26 34 9 106 57 35 83 52 55 48 64 202
11% 8% 13% 6% 11% 9% 19% 11% 12% 10% 12% 9% 11%
* * ACDE*
Somewhat agree 855 126 64 39 340 211 75 242 155 211 140 239 616
34% 37% 24% 24% 35% 35% 41% 32% 35% 40% 34% 35% 33%
* * BC BC* G
Somewhat disagree 824 120 68 60 283 240 52 259 158 142 127 254 570
33% 35% 25% 36% 29% 39% 29% 34% 36% 27% 31% 38% 31%
* * BD * | | L
Strongly disagree 590 68 103 57 243 101 19 171 80 122 96 120 470
23% 20% 38% 34% 25% 17% 10% 23% 18% 23% 23% 18% 25%
ADEF* ADEF* EF * K
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 1121 152 98 48 446 268 110 324 206 266 189 303 818
44% 45% 36% 29% 46% 44% 61% 43% 46% 50% 46% 45% 44%
C * * C C ABCDE*
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1414 188 171 117 526 341 71 430 238 264 224 375 1039
56% 55% 64% 71% 54% 56% 39% 57% 54% 50% 54% 55% 56%
F F* ADEF* F F *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/UV/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_3. [I share Justin Trudeau and the Liberal's values when it comes to where Canada should be headed

Thinking specifically about Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888

Weighted

| share Justin Trudeau and the Liberal's values

when it comes to where Canada should be

headed

Strongly agree 295 27 30 17 120 66 36 101 52 61 55 67 228
12% 8% 11% 10% 12% 11% 20% 13% 12% 11% 13% 10% 12%

Somewhat agree 918 147 74 44 356 221 77 263 178 210 140 252 666
36% 43% 28% 27% 37% 36% 43% 35% 40% 40% 34% 37% 36%

BC * * BC*

Somewhat disagree 773 105 65 51 282 224 46 233 142 142 125 244 529
30% 31% 24% 31% 29% 37% 25% 31% 32% 27% 30% 36% 28%

Strongly disagree 549 62 100 53 214 98 22 157 73 117 93 114 435
22% 18% 37% 32% 22% 16% 12% 21% 16% 22% 22% 17% 23%

ADEF* ADEF* EF * K

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 1213 174 104 60 476 287 113 364 230 271 195 319 894

48% 51% 39% 37% 49% 47% 63% 48% 52% 51% 47% 47% 48%
C * * C BCDE*

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1322 166 165 104 496 322 67 390 214 259 218 358 964

52% 49% 61% 63% 51% 53% 37% 52% 48% 49% 53% 53% 52%
F* ADF* F F *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/UV/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_4. [Justin Trudeau is ready to be Prime Minister]

Thinking specifically about Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Strongly agree 274 25 26 13 114 56 39 91 44 59 53 73 200
11% 7% 10% 8% 12% 9% 22% 12% 10% 11% 13% 11% 11%
* * ABCDE*
Somewhat agree 716 109 66 26 266 178 71 216 123 162 112 207 509
28% 32% 24% 16% 27% 29% 39% 29% 28% 31% 27% 31% 27%
C * * C C BCD*
Somewhat disagree 832 131 59 62 297 249 35 258 158 169 116 231 601
33% 38% 22% 38% 31% 41% 19% 34% 36% 32% 28% 34% 32%
BF * BF* F BDF *
Strongly disagree 713 75 119 63 295 126 36 189 119 140 131 165 548
28% 22% 44% 38% 30% 21% 20% 25% 27% 26% 32% 24% 29%
ADEF* AEF* EF *
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 990 135 92 40 380 234 110 308 167 221 165 281 709
39% 40% 34% 24% 39% 38% 61% 41% 38% 42% 40% 41% 38%
C * * C C ABCDE*
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1545 205 177 125 591 375 71 447 277 309 248 397 1148
61% 60% 66% 76% 61% 62% 39% 59% 62% 58% 60% 59% 62%
F F* ADEF* F F *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_5. [Justin Trudeau's policies and ideas are innovative and forward-thinking

Thinking specifically about Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Justin Trudeau's policies and ideas are
innovative and forward-thinking
Strongly agree 308 22 38 13 133 61 41 95 47 66 64 71 236
12% 7% 14% 8% 14% 10% 23% 13% 11% 12% 15% 11% 13%
* * A ACDE*
Somewhat agree 1019 159 96 52 392 239 82 293 211 230 167 280 739
40% 47% 36% 31% 40% 39% 45% 39% 47% 43% 40% 41% 40%
C * * * G
Somewhat disagree 715 106 52 54 242 223 37 221 123 131 99 215 500
28% 31% 19% 33% 25% 37% 21% 29% 28% 25% 24% 32% 27%
* B* BDF *
Strongly disagree 494 53 83 46 204 86 20 145 63 104 83 111 383
19% 16% 31% 28% 21% 14% 11% 19% 14% 20% 20% 16% 21%
ADEF* AEF* EF *
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 1327 181 134 64 525 300 123 388 258 296 231 351 976
52% 53% 50% 39% 54% 49% 68% 51% 58% 56% 56% 52% 53%
* * C ABCDE*
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1208 159 135 101 447 309 57 366 186 234 182 326 882
48% 47% 50% 61% 46% 51% 32% 49% 42% 44% 44% 48% 47%
F F* DF* F F *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)]

Thinking specifically about Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Justin Trudeau's policies and ideas are 1327 181 134 64 525 300 123 388 258 296 231 351 976
innovative and forward-thinking 52% 53% 50% 39% 54% 49% 68% 51% 58% 56% 56% 52% 53%
* * C ABCDE*
| share Justin Trudeau and the Liberal's values 1213 174 104 60 476 287 113 364 230 271 195 319 894
when it comes to where Canada should be 48% 51% 39% 37% 49% 47% 63% 48% 52% 51% 47% 47% 48%
headed C * * C BCDE*
I trust Justin Trudeau and the Liberals to do a 1121 152 98 48 446 268 110 324 206 266 189 303 818
good job of managing Canada's economy 44% 45% 36% 29% 46% 44% 61% 43% 46% 50% 46% 45% 44%
C * * C C ABCDE*
I think the Liberal Party is ready to be Canada's 1112 143 86 45 442 283 113 320 198 263 192 297 816
next government. 44% 42% 32% 27% 46% 46% 62% 42% 45% 50% 46% 44% 44%
C * * BC BC ABCDE*
Justin Trudeau is ready to be Prime Minister 990 135 92 40 380 234 110 308 167 221 165 281 709
39% 40% 34% 24% 39% 38% 61% 41% 38% 42% 40% 41% 38%
C * * C C ABCDE*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY DISAGREE)]

Thinking specifically about Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Justin Trudeau is ready to be Prime Minister 1545 205 177 125 591 375 71 447 277 309 248 397 1148
61% 60% 66% 76% 61% 62% 39% 59% 62% 58% 60% 59% 62%
F F* ADEF* F F *
I think the Liberal Party is ready to be Canada's 1423 197 183 120 529 326 68 435 246 267 221 381 1042
next government. 56% 58% 68% 73% 54% 54% 38% 58% 55% 50% 54% 56% 56%
F DEF* ADEF* F F *
I trust Justin Trudeau and the Liberals to do a 1414 188 171 117 526 341 71 430 238 264 224 375 1039
good job of managing Canada's economy 56% 55% 64% 71% 54% 56% 39% 57% 54% 50% 54% 55% 56%
F F* ADEF* F F *
I share Justin Trudeau and the Liberal's values 1322 166 165 104 496 322 67 390 214 259 218 358 964
when it comes to where Canada should be 52% 49% 61% 63% 51% 53% 37% 52% 48% 49% 53% 53% 52%
headed F* ADF* F F *
Justin Trudeau's policies and ideas are 1208 159 135 101 447 309 57 366 186 234 182 326 882
innovative and forward-thinking 48% 47% 50% 61% 46% 51% 32% 49% 42% 44% 44% 48% 47%
F F* DF* F F *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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